	00 78-00
10-	·31 -2000
OMB Nc. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate I U	1500524 hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alfredo POLONI, Massimo MAURA (1) Ange	1. Name: DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SpA
SEP 2 7 2000	Internal Via Nazionale 41, 33042 Buttrio Address: (Province of UDINE) ITALY
TRADEMAN!	2. Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	3. Name:
Execution Date: September 1, 2000	Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Traditional Hallie(s) & address(es) attached: El Tes El He
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
1)9/584,824 filed May 31, 2000	
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes 区 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 East 42 " Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	the original

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael I. Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659

Name of Person Signing

September 27, 2000

Date

SANASE - ALEKARES Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Alfredo POLONI - Via G. Paolini 29, 34070 FOGLIANO REDIPUGLIA (Province of Gorizia) ITALY

Massimo MAURIZIO - Via Segantini 16, 34100 TRIESTE, ITALY

Michele MERET - Via Talmassons 21, 33050 RIVIGNANO (Province of UDINE) ITALY hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SpA

New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 09/27/2000

150 East 42nd Street

Via Nazionale 41, 33042 BUTTRIO (Province of UDINE) ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United State

and all foreign countries, in and to, an	•	
(a) Patent Number		dated
(b) Provisional Application for Letter	s Patent Serial No. <u>09/584,824</u>	filed May 31, 2000
(c) Application for Letters Patent whi entitled	ch has been executed by the under	signed concurrently herewith and
requested by the Assignee or its successor proper oaths, assignments; powers of relating to the improvements and the Assignee or its successors shall consider protection for the improvements and the successor of the successor of the improvements and the successor of the successo	have been or shall be filed its; and in and to all original and all foreign countries on samply for and receive the Lettersors, the undersigned will attorney, or other papers an history thereof; and generall der desirable for aiding in sefor vesting title in the Assignant he has the full right to contagge or license or other agreement	STATEMENT OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL (37 CFR § 1.10) This correspondence is being the postal with the United States Postal Service on SEP 2 September 27, 2000 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number E1620981357US addressed to Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 2023 affecting such rights and
•	By	Might le
The undersigned dec named individual execute this Assignable ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	By By Name Address VIA UG-C	oresent and did see the above- ourposes set forth herein.

PATENT

REEL: 011181 FRAME: 0524